
 
 
 
 

   The Naperville Trapshooter 
The Official Newsletter of the Naperville Sportsman’s Club       October 2025  

 
The Fred Section  
Members’ Meeting and Board Meeting  
We will have a members’ meeting and the board 
meeting on Tuesday, October 14th at the clubhouse. 
The meeting starts at 7:30; doors open at 7:00. All 
members are invited and urged to attend.  
 

                                        Secretary 
                                                …  …Fred Turek 
 
Club members keep the range 
operating.  

 
 

 

President’s Message 
Wanted: Range Manager 
The NSC is looking for a couple more Range 
Managers. One Sunday, one Thursday every other 
month. 
 
CCL Renewal Class 
Contact Dave Paulinski 
davidpaulinski@gmail.com 
 
Membership Items from August 
The Board approved Mustafa Dada for Probationary 
Membership. When you see him in the clubhouse or 
on the line, please congratulate him on becoming a 
Probationary Member of the Club. 
 
Upcoming Events 
NSC 2025 Wobble League: Ends November 6th 

NSC 2025 Game Cook: Sunday October 5th 
NSC ATA: Sunday October 5th   
Scouts Shoot: Sunday October 19th 
NSC Trap Fundamentals: Sunday October 26th  
NSC 2025 Gobble Wobble Shoot: Thursday Nov.13th  
   
New Member Orientation 
The next New Member Orientation (informal history 
and workings of the club) will be held at the club on 
Sunday October 12th at 10:00 AM. Please RSVP to 
myself at 630-842-0391. The Range Volunteer clinic 
will begin at 11:00 AM. Everyone interested in 
learning how the machines work should attend. 
 

                                …. Jim Monk 
                                     President 

 
 

 

 



Firearm Safety Corner 
 
Let me open by sharing the loss of a practical, honest, faith based, national icon, and family man who defended 
common sense, factual truths, and honesty in such a pure form.  Our country has suffered a true heartfelt loss. 
 
Also, I will stay away from specifics and just mention a few pro 2A items coming down from the Supreme Court 
and the District courts. Emagine a National Constitutional Carry., No more permissions, fees or extra burdens to 
own a firearm, nationally. Coming soon to a town near you!! 
 
From a recent CCL class, this came up: (Why is the application of firearms in a negative light resulting in the 
assault on the law-abiding citizens of our country?   Going back to the Magna-Carta, it was established that we 
have a right as a reasonable person to defend ourselves from the threats of imminent danger, great bodily harm, 
and or death.  That right has a high standard of responsibility to secure and have the knowledge and training to 
apply that defense.  Knowing that all life is a gift and should be protected not just in areas like this, but at all 
times.) 
 
 Responsible and "reasonable” citizens, should know how to handle, store, maintain, and train in the lawful 
ownership of all firearms. Or seek out the many established groups in this country that offer those items.  There is 
an old saying we use in our training.  ' An untrained adult handling a firearm is just as dangerous as a child doing 
the same. 
 
Let us all strive and continue to apply our knowledge, skills, and resources to that training now and moving 
forward.  We are the largest armed civilian population in history.  That is a very high mark that requires 
responsible, law abiding and reasonable citizens to maintain it. 
 
Be Safe, and Remain Vigilant, 
Dave Paulinski 
IDNR Master Hunter Safety Instructor (Region II) 
 

                           
 



The Training Corner 

Upcoming Training Classes  
Boy Scout Shoot October 19th, 2025 – Contact Dave Krause for information and to volunteer  
Trap Fundamentals Class October 26th, 2025 – Registration on Park District website. 

Recap for August 
September is always a busy month with several different events held offsite for the training team and 
member volunteers. Two that I wanted to highlight are: 
  

 This year we again had several members volunteer for the RMHC Clays for Kids event held on 
September 19th and 20th at Northbrook Sportsman’s Club in Hainesville IL.  May thanks go out to Jim 
Chakour, Nenad Trichkovski & Dave Krause for their time helping me with this worthwhile charity 
event.  (see pictures below)  

 The Training Team held a Trap Fundamentals Class on Sunday September 28th. We ended up with 6 
students, Dave Krause and Liberty Taylor put on the class with everyone breaking clays by the end of 
the session.  

See you on the Range!  

Russell Dixon  
Training Committee Chair  
training@napervillesportsmansclub.org 
 

 
   



Naperville Sportsman’s Club 

 

Fish Fry & 
Game Cook 
October 5th, 2025  

 

It’s that time of year to hunt the fields, fish in the lakes or empty your 
freezer, the Club is having another Fish Fry & Game Cook at 
Sportsman’s Park. The Sportsman’s Grill will be fired up and ready to 
grill, roast, BBQ, or deep fry a variety of fish and game. 

Featuring a shore lunch style fish fry, we’ve also got some dove and 
pheasant in the deep freeze that will be marinated and grilled. 
Members are encouraged to bring any ready to cook fish or game that 
you would like to share. 

Please contact Jim Chakour (jchakour@napervillesportsmansclub.org) 
with any questions or if you have some specific needs for specialty 
foods. 

 



 

ATA Registered Event 

Sunday, October 5, 2025 
100 16-yard Targets 

100 Doubles Targets 
ATA National Trapshooting Day trophies for: 

Singles and Doubles 
Champion and Class Winners (A, B, C) 

Class Trophies determined by Lewis Class method 
 
 

 
 

Trophies from Shamrock Leathers - ATA National Trapshooting Day pins for all participants 

 
Sign-up begins at 11:00 am, First squad out at Noon 

Presquadding is available, contact Tom Clark 
 

You must be a member of the ATA to participate in this event. 
Contact Tom Clark (tclark@napervillesportsmansclub.org) if you have any questions. 



            
             2025  Wobble League
                   
                  Started Thursday, Sep. 12
                      Eight Weeks (ends Thursday, Nov. 6th)
                                         Shoot eight rounds in nine weeks 400 target total. 

With 31signed up all trying to catch Tony’s 47 average. 
            Very mild weather conditions and plenty of time to improve   

your shooting average.  Come out Sunday and support 
your shooters.

                         
                                   These are not ATA registered targets



Out & About with Sandy Melovic 
 



Out & About with Sandy Melovic 
 



Sportsman’s Stories 
 

Chequamegon Bay, Lake Superior, WI 
It was a beautiful day for fishing. 

 
What was caught… What we were looking for… 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A broken boat and a tow back to the landing! 



Date Event or Holiday Date Event or Holiday

01-Jan (Wed) New Year's Day 06-Jul (Sun) ^ ATA-SC (ATA-Janesville)

12-Jan (Sun) ~ Doubles-1 08-Jul (Tue) * Club Meeting
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 14-Jan (Tue) * Club Meeting 20-Jul (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC

1 2 3 4 1 1 19-Jan (Sun) ~ Doubles-2 26-Jul (Sat) ^ ATA-DG
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 26-Jan (Sun) ~ Doubles-3 27-Jul (Sun) ` Trap Class

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 02-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-4 31-Jul (Thu) ^ ATA-GrandAm
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 08-Feb (Sat) ` Hunter Safety 03-Aug (Sun) ^ ATA-GrandAm
26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 09-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-5 07-Aug (Thu) ^ ATA-GrandAm

30 31 11-Feb (Tue) * Club Meeting 09-Aug (Sat) ` Hunter Safety
14-Feb (Fri) Valentines Day 12-Aug (Tue) * Club Meeting

16-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-6 21-Aug (Thu) ~ Handicap Champ
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 23-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-7 23-Aug (Sat) ^ ATA-Janesville

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 08-Mar (Sat) ` Hunter Safety 24-Aug (Sun) ` Trap Class
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 09-Mar (Sun) Daylight Savings 01-Sep (Mon) Labor Day

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 11-Mar (Tue) * Club Meeting 07-Sep (Sun) ^ ATA-SC
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 16-Mar (Sun) ~ Irish Open 09-Sep (Tue) * Club Meeting
27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 17-Mar (Mon) St. Patrick's Day 11-Sep (Thu) ~ Wobble-1

20-Mar (Thu) ~ Singles-1 14-Sep (Sun) ^ ATA-DG
23-Mar (Sun) ` Trap Class 18-Sep (Thu) ~ Wobble-2

27-Mar (Thu) ~ Singles-2 21-Sep (Sun) ^ ATA-Janesville
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 03-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-3 25-Sep (Thu) ~ Wobble-3

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 08-Apr (Tue) * Club Meeting 27-Sep (Sat) ^ ATA-SC
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 10-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-4 28-Sep (Sun) ` Trap Class
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 13-Apr (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC 02-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-4
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 17-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-5 05-Oct (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC & Cook
27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 20-Apr (Sun) Closed-Easter 09-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-5

31 24-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-6 12-Oct (Sun) ^ ATA-DG
27-Apr (Sun) ` Trap Class (ATA-DG) 14-Oct (Tue) * Club Meeting

01-May (Thu) ~ Singles-7 16-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-6
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 04-May (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC 19-Oct (Sun) ` Scouts Shoot

1 2 3 4 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 08-May (Thu) ~ Singles-8 23-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-7
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 11-May (Sun) Closed-Mother's Day 26-Oct (Sun) ` Trap Class
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 13-May (Tue) * Club Meeting 31-Oct (Fri) Halloween
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 17-May (Sat) ^ ATA-SC 02-Nov (Sun) Daylight Savings
26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 28 29 30 31 18-May (Sun) Closed-NCHS Graduation 06-Nov (Thu) ~ Wobble-8

30 24-May (Sat) ^ ATA-DG (ATA-Janesville) 11-Nov (Tue) * Club Meeting (Veterans Day)
12/29/2024~ NYE-Protection 25-May (Sun) ` Next Step Class 13-Nov (Thu) ~ Gobble Wobble

Grand American 7/30-8/9/2025 12/28/2025~ NYE-Protection 26-May (Mon) Memorial Day 23-Nov (Sun) ` Next Step Class
Il State Shoot 6/9-15 01-Jun (Sun) ^ ATA-SC 27-Nov (Thu) Closed-Thanksgiving
WI State Shoot 7/8-13 Trap Class: 3/23,4/27,7/27,8/24,9/28,10/26 07-Jun (Sat) ^ ATA-Janesville 09-Dec (Tue) * Club Meeting
Nap-ATA: 4/13,5/4,7/20,10/5 Next Step: 5/25,11/23 10-Jun (Tue) * Club Meeting 24-Dec (Wed) Christmas Eve
DG-ATA: 4/27,6/22,7/26,9/7,9/20,10/12 Hunter Safety: 2/8,3/8,8/9 12-Jun (Thu) ^ ATA-IL St 25-Dec (Thu) Closed-Christmas Day
SC-ATA: 5/17,6/8,7/6,9/13-14,9/27 Scout Shoot: 10/19 15-Jun (Sun) Father's Day (ATA-IL St) 28-Dec (Sun) ~ NYE-Protection
Janesville-ATA: 5/24,6/14,6/28-29,7/25-27,8/23,9/21 21-Jun (Sat) * Club Dinner (ATA-Janesville)31-Dec (Wed) New Year's Eve
McHenry-ATA: 5/18,10/5 22-Jun (Sun) ^ ATA-DG

January 2025 February 2025 March 2025

Naperville Sportsman's Club   2025

December 2025

July 2025

October 2025 November 2025

August 2025 September 2025

April 2025 May 2025 June 2025

as of: 8/24/2025



 

 

Officers and Board Members 
President: Jim Monk  

Vice President: John McGuire 

Secretary:  Fred Turek  

Treasurer:  Tom Coleman  

Nenad Trichkovski:  Director ’25 

Steve Pfister:  Director ’25 

Dave Krause:  Director ’26 

Jim Chakour:  Director ’26 

Brian Krieger:  Director ’27 

Dan Sterr:  Director ’27 

 

 

 

 

Park District Liaison: David Naydenoff 

Newsletter Editor/Publisher: Tom Coleman    

 
 
 
                          

Club Information  
The Naperville Sportsman’s Club 
 PO Box 27 
Naperville, IL 60566  

www.NapervilleSportsmansClub.org 

Board/Member Meetings: 7:30 PM, 2nd Tuesday 
 

 

Range Information 
Sportsman’s Park Trap Range 
735 S. West Street 
Naperville, IL  60566 
Clubhouse phone: 630-828-6671 
Hours of Operation:  

Thursdays: 6:00 – 10:00 PM  
Sundays: 12:00 – 6:00 PM. Final Signup at 4:00 PM 
Hours are subject to weather and attendance, holidays, and 
community events. 
Open year round 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

http://www.napervillesportsmansclub.org/


Naperville Sportsman’s Club 
P.O. Box 27  
Naperville, IL 60566 
www.napervillesportsmansclub.org 
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